

Mat 234/23 (CIS 234/23)

Order No.

Dt. 08.04.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

OP files hazira by the Ld. Lawyer.

Affidavit – in – chief filed by the petitioner.

Witness Sri Sankar Kamti is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW-1 and discharged.

Marriage certificate is marked as Exbt-1.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing of another witness.

Petition is considered and allowed.

The case adjourned.

Fix 30.06.2025 for PW.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.